The Conversion Shares that are to be allotted and issued upon exercise of the conversion
right attaching to the Convertible Bonds will be subject to a specific mandate to be sought at
the EGM of SCFH.

280,750,000 Conversion Shares represent approximately 93.19% of the existing issued share
capital of SCFH and will represent approximately about 48.24% of the issued share capital
of SCFH as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares (assuming that
there is no other change in the issued share capital of SCFH).

An application will be made by SCFH to the Listing Committee for listing of, and
permission to deal in, the Conversion Shares.

– 6 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF SCFH

Assuming that there is no change in the issued share capital of SCFH from the date of this
joint announcement other than the conversion of the Convertible Bonds, the shareholding
structure of SCFH (a) as at the date of this joint announcement and (b) after Completion and
assuming full conversion of the Convertible Bonds at the Conversion Price will be as
follows:

As at the date of

this joint announcement

After Completion and

assuming full conversion

of the Convertible Bonds

at the Conversion Price

No. of the
shares of SCFH %

No. of the
shares of SCFH %

Uni-spark Investments Limited 7,178,761 2.38 7,178,761 1.23
Fung Shing Group Limited 23,526,030 7.81 23,526,030 4.04
Parkfield Holdings Limited 44,623,680 14.81 44,623,680 7.67
Ronastar Investments Limited 1,999,872 0.66 1,999,872 0.34
Mr. Ng 11,609,264 3.85 11,609,264 1.99

Mr. Ng and his close associates 88,937,607 29.52 88,937,607 15.27

Mr. Paul Ng 12,198,000 4.05 12,198,000 2.10
Ms. Cheung 13,598,311 4.51 13,598,311 2.34
Mr. Richard Howard Gorges 5,000,000 1.66 5,000,000 0.86

Parties acting in concert

(Mr. Ng and his close associates,

Mr. Paul Ng, Ms. Cheung and

Mr. Richard Howard Gorges) 119,733,918 39.74 119,733,918 20.57

The Vendor — — 280,750,000 48.24

Public shareholders 181,543,152 60.26 181,543,152 31.19

Total 301,277,070 100 582,027,070 100

– 7 –

INFORMATION OF SCH AND SCFH AND REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE

SALE AND PURCHASE OF THE GENIUS YEAR SHARE

For SCH

SCH and its principal subsidiaries are engaged in trading and manufacturing (including
OEM toys production, trading of footware products and sales of branded ball products),
property investment and development, and agriculture and forestry businesses.

Genius Year was established by SCH in 2008 and the investment costs (including the
acquisition cost of the land use rights of the Gangyang Sites and the Huafeng Sites) for
Genius Year was appropriately HK$36,538,000 up to the date of this joint announcement.